

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

	PΑ	GE		8	ं	
			1			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FRE	IGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011	<u> Assaultani (Mariana) (Ma</u>	•			<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE		04/06/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ì	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& ОТН	ER PROPERTIES		
	VIRGIN IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "B WEST V A MAND 03/09/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	IA DEPICITIN CT TO ATION IRDS C IRGINI ATORY 11 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO	ARTME G BID PROVI OF 28 REEK A, (P ON:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	NT OF S FRO DE AL -AC A #4" RESTO TE PR AM. D THI PERSO EBIDS	ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED L LABOR AND BANDONED MI PROJECT LOC N CO.). EBID CONFER ALL INTERES S MEETING. L RESULT IN N MAY REPRE WILL INVOL	TAL P CONT MATE NE PR ATED ENCE TED P FAIL DISQ SENT VE EX	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS IN HOWESVILLE, SHALL BE HELD (ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TO UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	Г Н :	
•	TRAVEL WEATHE AN ATT POTENT OFFICI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	OVER R. ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	DIFFI E SHE DDERS UMENT ILU NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURE UME	CULT ET WI TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	TERRAIN AND LL BE MADE OMPLETE. T FYING ATTEN ROVIDE YOUR THE ATTEND THE BID. ENTATION TO BLE FOR ENS ION REQUIRE	OR D AVAIL HIS W DANCE COMP ANCE THE S VERI URING D TH Y FOR TTEND	URING INCLEMENT ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS TH AT THE MANDATO ANY AND SHEET WILL RESU TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	HE DRY JLT 2011 APA	SELVED SO PHIT

550709824

TELEPHONE

304-132-8303

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: AT THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 WITH WV ST. RT. 92 NORTH TWO MILES WEST OF FELLOWSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA. THEN TRAVEL NORTH ON ST. RT. 92 FOR APPROXIMATELY 9.65 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH INISH RIDGE ROAD, PRESTON CO. RT.58. TURN EAST (RIGHT) AND GO UP THE HILL 1.8 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH PRESTON COUNTY RT. 58/1. TURN RIGHT (SOUTH) AND GO 0.25 MILES TO THE WESTERLY BEGINNING OF THE BIRDS CREEK #4 PROJECT AREA. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$30.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN 550709824 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDS

TELEPHONE 304-132-8303



VEZDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV 24874

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for **B** Quotation

DEP15334

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2011	D. C.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	S TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNU	JMBER	Ū	NITPRICE	AMOUNT
	AFFIDA	VIT MU	ST BE	SIGN	ED AND S	UBMITTED	WITH 1	THE RID	
	AS EVI	DENCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR'S CO	MPLIANCE	WITH	THE	
	PROVIS	IONS O	F ART	ICLE	1D, CHAP	TER 21 0	F THE V	VEST	
	VIRGIN	IA COD	E. F	AILUR	E TO SUBI	MIT THE	SIGNED	DRUG-	
	FREE W	ORKPLA	CE AF	FIDAV	IT WITH	THE BID	SHALL F	RESULT	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	SUCH BI	D.			
	NOTICE	TO DD	OCEED	. TU	IS CONTRA	ACT TO T	0 55 55		
	WITHIN	365 C	ALFND	AR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	TOE TO	REDCEED	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	FD. THE	FRUCEED	
	EXECUTI	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BI	E CONSID	ERED NO	TICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.							
	CANCELI	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RES	SERVES THE	
	KIGHI	TO TH	CEL I	HIS C	UNIRACT :	IMMEDIAT	ELY UPO	N WRITTEN	1
	SUPPLE	אמר עב	OF V	N INE	F THE MA	IERIALS	DO NOT	CMANSHIP CONFORM	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	RID AND	CUNTRA	I CUNFUKM Act	
	HEREIN				: · -		John		
	WAGE RA	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR :	SUBCONTR	ACTOR S	SHALL PAY	
	THE HIC	SHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTMI	ENT OF L	ABOR MI	NIMUM WAG	E
	RAILS A	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR PRESTO 21-5A, E	DN COUNT	Y, PURS	SUANT	
					APPLY TO		DO IECT	`	
	CI KE VA.		MAGE	KAILS	ALLE I	, 1112 L	RUJECI.	.)	
9	ARBITRA	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	RBITRAT	TION OR	
	INTERES	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXC	EPT FOR	ANY INT	TEREST	
					CONTAIN				
	OR IN A	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENTS	
	PERIAIN	ATNG I	OIHT	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETE	D.	
	WORKERS	s' com	PENSA	וימחדד	AEMDUD	IS PENII	IDED TO	PROVIDE	
	A CERTI	FICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	15 KLQU	ON IF S	SUCCESSFUL	Ì
		[
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQL	JIREMENT	
·					ÆRSE SIDE FOR				
SIGNATURE	· D -	211	DD	- VLC IDE	CELIOR SIDE FUR	TELEPHONE 304-132-		DATE	· · · · · ·
TITLE ////	JAC.	FF	(004-102-			1-5-11
<i>Y</i>	1. P		1N 5507						S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\//LI	EN DECDA	バロロロマ -	TO DEO	INICED	エアリンド マンド	ADDDECO	IN ODAOE	ADOVE LADEL	PP 13 (PP 1 1 PP 1 PP 1



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/06/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA

SIGNATURE 550109824 nes.

304-132-8303

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DATE 4/-5-11

VELADELED WENE



TITLE /

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TOATTENTION	OF:
	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DOPENING TIME 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM LINE QUANTITY UGP ON TREMINER UNITFRICE AMOUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTRACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	DATE PRINT	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP V	IA	EO:B		FREIGHT TERMS
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	·									
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************					e A Tr			OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP		ITEM NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W ****	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV ****	REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G *******	ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV *****	ER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO TH AVS OFFICE AT	IE	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: PAVING Examples To CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WVOIOSYD. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	2 REQUI TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MAN IVISION OF LAR	RS BE	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (1.1.0.0.0.0.1) ITELEPHONE 4.2.0.0.0.2.2. IDATE		PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E: .P.N	include t	ng. t-Ex	RACTORS LICENS	SE	
& REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE () () () () () () () () () (COPY 0	F THEI	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICEN ACT.	SE PRIO		OF	
SIGNATURE / 1 A P N// TELEPHONE 2 DATE		& REGU	LATION	S, AN	D THE ATION	INFORMAT " ISSUED	ION PRO BY THE	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	JLES	
	SIGNATURE SOL	· 00	Berlf	9				<u> </u>	DATE U-	· S- //



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		,,,, <u>,</u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S.	VLE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ntvts	TON TO THE	SOLE	JTHORITY GOVERNI	NC THIS	
1	REMENT.	JULL AL	JIHOKIII GOVEKNI	11113	
Koco	, KEHENT				
ANY I	NFORMATION	PROVIDE	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
				HICH CONTRADICTS	
1	•			M THE SOURCES AS	
DESCR	RIBED IN THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
EFFEC	cT.				
(1) N	NOTICE TO PR	1 1			
				HEREIN IS TO BE	
		1 1	ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
1			ECEIVED. IN THE		
				D, THE NOTICE TO	
1			PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PRE-C	CONSTRUCTION	CUNFE	RENCE.	·	
(2)	SUARANTEE AN	D MATA	TENANCE.		
(2)	1	1 1	IENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH	TO AFFECTED BY	
THE (l l			ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
		1 1		N THE ABSENCE OF	
1		1 1	OM OR A SPECIAL	l.	
1	1		OTH AS TO THE MA	1	
1 2				FINAL PAYMENT BY	
THE C	CONTRACTOR B	E CONS	IDERED GUARANTEE	D BY THE	
CONTR	RACTOR FOR O	NE YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
OF TH	HE WORK. NE	ITHER	THE FINAL ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
1		1 1	LIEVE THE CONTRA	I .	
				Y MATERIALS, AND	
				NTEE PERIOD SHAL	
1		HE EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRIT	TEN NOTICE.		E ONE VEAD OUT	NITEE BEDION TO	
		1 1		NTEE PERIOD, THE	
1				OF THE CONDITIONS	
1		1 1	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR		
ANY	LATEOKES DOE	ווי טון	E NEGLIGENCE UK	MOKKHANOUTL OL	
	11	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	

550909824

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BIRDS CREEK #4" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 50 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-732-8303 DATE 4-5-11

550109824

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550709824

TELEPHONE 732-8303

4-5-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INLODACE ADOME LABELED WENDOD



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post-Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE

4-5-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

132-8303



PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15334

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 ***311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH

24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN 550709824

TELEPHONE 304-732-8303

AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 732-8303 DATE 4-5-11

TITLE

FEIN 55070 9824

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

FE1550709824

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-₽ ₽ ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

02/10/2	2011						,					7051	
OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2011				BID	OPE	NING 1	IME	01;	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	רו	EM NUMB	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AM	IOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>		<u></u>						
	PENTN	IG DATE						Ì					
Į.	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA S	SHOUL	D BE	FORMA	LLY AC	KNO	WLEDGE	ED BY	ALL		
נן	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO TH	E STA	TE PUI	RCHA	SING	1E)	LUN		
Ī	THE SA	AME RUL	ES AN	REG	ULAII	UNSI	ALCO	ADDI	V TO	1 E. N N			
	DRIGIN	DOM DOC Mar bid	DING	MUJUU Tu	ENI 2	OALL V FXC	FPTIN	N MA	Y BE	OR AN	,	•	
	VDDENI	DUM THA	TIS								·		
	CHANG]	ING A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/	OR DA	TE.					
				•	1				•				
	REV.	11/96							-				
	EXHIB	TT 10		•									•
	ЕХПІВ.	11 10											
				•	R	EQUIS	NOITI	NO.	: .DE	P1533	4		•
3													
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT								
	T UED	EBY ACK	NOW! E	DCE E	ECETE	T OF	THE E	0110	TWING	CHECK	ΕD		
	T HEK	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE N	ADE 1	THE NE	ECESSA	RYF	REVISI	ONS T	O MY		
	PROPO	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OF	SPEC	CIFICA	ATION,	ETO	.				
		 ,											
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	'S:										
		1/	1										
•	NO. 1		• • •										
	NO 2				ľ								
	110. 2	• • • • •	· · ·										
	NO. 3												
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• ••	1									
	NO F												
	NO. 5	• • • • •	1										
	I UND	ERSTAN	THAT	FAI	LURE	то со	NFIRM	THE	RECE	PT OF	TH		
1						IDE FOR T						1	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	30020
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF -OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 4-5-11



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15334

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 *311144600 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/10/		i en	MS OF SAL	I.C.	SHP VI		F. V. D.		FREIGHTFERNO
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	614040000000000000000000000000000000000				OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	IER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
									,
	DUVED.				CB-23				
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15334				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/06/2011				
	BID OP	ENTNO	TIME.		1:30 PM	-			
	סנט טר	ENING	11116:		1:30 FH				
	D. E 4 6 E	DDOUT			HIMDED IN (ACE IT	IS NECESSARY		
					NG YOUR B		15 NECESSART		
			1	1	2-7855				
					ITH THEIR				
	1		l	l .	l .	PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:		
•		<u> 2.0. [</u>	1 .	ŧ	1				
		Piner	lle	WY	24874				
		PRINT			NAME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CUNCER	(NING I	1/0	,	D BR90	Food			
			Kev.	. N	htkác	TORC		• •	
									:
·								•	
SIGNATURE	1		<u>, , ,</u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE SUV	i D	15Md	W.			304-73	2-8303	4	1-5-11

Birds Ck. #4 **DEP15334**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc.

Address:

P.O. Box 1290

Pineville WV 24874

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

ding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price annears to be unreasonable

ITEM NO.			hen the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable. DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 40,000.	\$ 40,000,00
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 24,000.	\$24,000.00
4.1	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 7% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
4.2	4	Ea.	Gates	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5.1	5,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 1,00	\$ 5200.00
5.2	2,200	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence	\$ 1,00	\$ 2,200. 90
5.3	3,300	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300,00
5.4	9,000	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$ 1,00	\$ 9,000,00
5.5	3	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 5,000,00	\$15,000,00
6.0	28.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2 500.00	\$ 70,000.00
7.1	3,243	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 25,00	\$81,075,00
7.2	1,511	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 59, ∞	\$89,149.00
7.3	241	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Riprap Ditch	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,050.00
7.4	228	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$ 97.00	\$ 22,116.00
7.5	170	L.Ft.	Pipe Numbers One and Two	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00
7.6	1	Ea.	15" Inline Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200,00
7.7	1	Ea.	Type "A" Manhole	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5000,00
8.0	34,600	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,600.00
9.1	4	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$28,200.00	\$ //2,800.00
9.2	4	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	\$28,200.00	1712,800. -
9.3	1	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	\$28,200.00	1 2 3 3 2 3
9.4	650	L.Ft.	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 1,00	\$ 650,00
9.5	800	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
10.0	750	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 10.00	\$7,500.00
			TOTAL:	\$ 8	700,700.00

Bidders Authorized Signature: Kour & Buffel

Date: 4-5-11

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Pineville Paving Fexc Tax Payer ID No.: SS0709824 Address: Box 1290 City: Pineville State: W Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-2303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPF & A04.004
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kevin D. Brad Food , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4-5-11 Kerri & Bralful Vice President
Date Signature J Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{a}}$	rt	D

Contractor's Business Name:	
-----------------------------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Finding Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

PAC	3E	
	_	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		F.C	D.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
03/17/2011												
BID OPENING DATE:	PENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME		TIME	01	:30PM							
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AM	OUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM I	NO. 1 *	* * * *	*****	*****	***		
	TIBUTE	THE P	RE-BI	D SIG	E BIRDS N-IN SHI -BID MEI	EET AND	THE	E Q/A R	ESULT			
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMA	AIN UNC	HANG	GED AS	04/06/	/11	·	
	*****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER (CHANGES	***	*****	*****	***	·	
					·							
										•		
											·	
0 0 0 1			JB		962-73							
		1)							
·	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & O	THEF	R PROPE	RTIES			
									•			
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEP	1533	34 ***	*** TO	TAL:	\$800,	700 <u>. </u>
				-	·							
	1		l	I SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND	CONDI	TIONS			<u>l</u>	
SIGNATURE	15 M	Ben	000			TELEPHONE	<u></u>	-732-	821/2	DATE	4-5-1	//
TITLE	N H	()	-10.1		0.00		UY.				<u></u>	·
1/1/1	PRESI	dont	53	50709	1824			ADI	JKESS CHA	anges	TO BE NOTE	n AROAE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting Birds Creek #4 DEP15334

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Questions:

- Q. Are sediment control details provided in the Plans for the SWPPP requirements?
- A. Yes.
- **Q.** Does the Contractor have to remove the tree slashings?
- A. Yes, but only within the construction work limits of the project.
- Q. Does the clearing & grubbing extend to the standing line of stumps at the edge of the field above the top of highwall?
- A. Yes.
- Q. What does the Contractor do with the posts that support the erosion eels in rock riprap and grouted riprap ditches at completion of the project?
- A. Cut them off @ the flow line.
- Q. Is the maximum allowable dimensions for boulders incorporated into the backfill 2' x 2'?
- A. Yes.
- Q. Is there a lot of garbage on-site to be removed incidental to the Site Preparation pay item?
- A. Yes.

COMMENTS:

"Sediment Control devices (Erosion Eels© which are 9.5 inches by 10 foot long) shall be installed stacked two high as shown on the plans. In this instance the Contractor will be paid for 20 linear feet (2 X 10 foot long Eels) for "Item 5.3 Sediment Control Devices". In some instances four Sediment Control Devices at one location will be required to span wide drainage swales. In this installation two stacked Eels will be tightly butted against two additional stacked Eels for a total of four Eels at one location. In this instance the Contractor will be paid for 40 linear feet (4 X 10 foot long Eels) of "Item 5.3 Sediment Control Devices". Should the Contractor install a single Eel (1 X 10 foot long Eel) then he will be paid for 10 linear foot of "Item 5.3 Sediment Control Devices".

Addendum #1 – Birds Creek #4 Project DEP15334 Page Two

The Contractor shall have 150 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 150 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

	The state of the s	
RFQ # :_ Project:_	BIRDS CRESK #4	Bid Date: 4/6/11 Pre-Bid Date: 3/9/11
Name : Company: Address:	MIKKE FERREISE BTC ASSOC 3 THEM HAVE REMINISTED AND	Name: Gary Stanley Tud. Inc. Address: 7 Maple Lake, Bridgeport WV 26.330
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	330-620-1232 609-386-7832	Phone#: 304-842-8540 Fax #: 304-842-8409 Email: Gstauler (a) ma. rr. (om
Name : Company: Address:	Kelli Corp Kelli Corp 454 Dug hill bl Morg opens, wil	Name: SEONGE FRESHOUR Company: EASIE EXAVATION TRO Address: P.O. BOX 2/8 KENNA, WV
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 288 3834 John Darll Quehas con	Phone#: <u>809 377-4378</u> Fax #: <u>304 372-4378</u> Email:
Name : Company: Address:	Kevin D Bradford Pineville Paying + Excavating In D.O. BEX 1290 Pineville UV 24814	Name: Rober L. Barnes Company: Barnes Exc-Inc Address: PO. Box 13384 Sissonville W125360
	304-732-8303 304-732-7855 KDBPPI @AOLCOM	Phone#: 304-984-1725 Fax #: 304-984-0074 Email: Barnes Exc@Adl. cam
Name : Company: Address:	GARY Long McCoast & Son Coast 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: David H. Bowner Company: Green Mountaine Address: 5/1 50th Sireer Chas wo 25304
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 765-5988 304 765-5293 glong O w. celire.com	Phone#: 304-925 0253 Fax #: 925 9230 Email: John May Actor Cap

Bid Date: 4/6/11 RFQ # : 15334 Project: B.RDS CREK #4 Pre-Bid Date: 3/9/16 Name Name: BAURI CALLINS Company: Morganteun Executatos, Duz. Company: 5 more Guesson Saves Address: Po Rex 520 Address: / Mark Avi Brok WV Phone# : 304 292 3489 Phone #: 34 472 7140 292-0746 Fax # : 304 Fax # : 34472 6239 Email: meie meill com Email : Frage Cashes O State Con, Name : Kith Persons Name : Company: Stapted Company: Address: _ Address: I Marie Ave Brekennshi Phone# : 304-763-4573 Phone #: 324-472-7146 304-763-4591 Fax # Fax # : 304-472 6239 Email Email: her parsons & stanta und : the Constitute Name : Edward Wilfe Name Company: WHOU COUST, CO. ILC. Company: Wolfe Run Excaveling LLC Address: Po Box 39 Address: 110 Walle Run Rel Dulpar, WV 25064 Tunnelton We 26444 Phone#: 301-744-4627 Phone #: 364-698-4977 Fax # : 304-744-46 26 Fax # : 304- 892-3314 Email : UCCIOIIq (a) Hoturail com Email : Name : Dennis C. ELBON Don Vincent Name Company: Cowque UP IN C Company: Breakeway, Inc Address: PO Box 243 Address: 1075 OLD Thunpike Rel. SIMPSON, WW 26935 Satten, Wil 26601 Phone# : <u>304-739-4397</u> Phone #: 304-765-5317 Fax # : 304-739-4401 364 765-5389 Fax # Email : PCE CONGREGATE & GARTHURET WEST deage breckeres willen Email

RFQ # : 15334	Bid Date: 4/4/11
Project: BIRDS CREEK #4	Pre-Bid Date: 3/9/16
Name: Jasen Roughee Company: Jastent Greath Hydrography Address: 15391 Veterans Momerical Hy Kinguman WV 26537 Phone #: 304-864 - 7977 Fax #: 304-960-2157 Email: JCRewiee Quthentic hingt	Name: And Klanowning Company: TEAS Trench And Address: Po Bar 4108 CHANATON KIY Phone#: Sofe 414-0755 Fax #: UTSL Email: easlern arroug holma
Name: Saucie F. Foctor Company: Excite Confractor, LC Address: 111 Wingette Ross White Eld WV 2521	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304.552.718/ Fax # : 304.755-3150 Email : checke gefine . Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Chal Atotha Company: Anderson Exemples Address: 343 Williams Rd Margantowns and 2650	Name: Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-983-2216 Fax #: 304-983-2216 Email: Chilotta W Anderson Executing	Phone# :Fax # :Email :
Name: SAMESAIRM Company: SFYTIENCO Address: POBOX2049 Backhannonuv 26201	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304472 8890 Fax # : 304472 8897 Email@apa & Alline J. Hillancocon	Phone# :

	Agency
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. T	That we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bit	ind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or propos	ch that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the sal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insura agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreemed the penal amount of this obligation as hereing the surely for the value received, hereby	Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ince required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hen this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full reed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, in stated. If stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no me within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S	Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	reunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	·
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP# (B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	as Principal, and (H) (A) (B) (A) (B) (B) (C) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	(R)	(Name of Principal) By (S) (Must be President or Vice President)
	(U) Surety Corporate Seal	(T) Title (V) (Name of Surety)
		(W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15334	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, th	=			
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874			d Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa	ny
	ofOne Park Circle Westfield Center OH	•	_	-	
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfie		•	•	
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Percen</u>	t	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,	
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, ad	ministrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe	ereas the Princip	al has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the	
Departr DEP18	ment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached 5334, Birds Creek #4 in Preston County, according	d hereto and ma g to plans and	ade a part hereof, to I specifications.	enter into a contract in writing for	
	NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal sha and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required the created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligations.	d by the bid or p	proposal, and shall in	n all other respects perform the	
exceed way im	and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a paired or affected by any extension of the time within whotice of any such extension.	nd agrees that t	he obligations of sa	id Surety and its bond shall be in no	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set the	r hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations	
have ca	aused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and th	ese presents to	be signed by their	proper officers, this	
25th	_day of March, 20_11				
Principa	al Corporate Seal		By Ken	g & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal) OrdMust be President or Vice President	
Surety (Corporate Seal		Vice President Ohio Farmers I	(Title) nsurance Company (Name of Surety)	
			Sheila D. McCo	D. M. Cornick OrmAllerney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:

SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Se*nior Executive*

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 25th day of March A.D., 2011







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Time :15:43:09
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

Total Number: 6

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
147992	BRADFORD, BRADFORD,	TROY M TROY M KEVIN D	PRS SH VP	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60%
147993	BRADFORD, BRADFORD,	KEVIN D	5H	9-Aug-1991		20% 20%
		ANTHONY M ANTHONY M		9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		& 4 %



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Wyoming TO-WIT:
I, Kevind Brad Ford, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Pineville Paving & Excavation two; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pineville Paving t Excavating Juc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Pineville Paving + Exaveting The. (Company Name)
(Company Name)
STATE OF WEST VINCINIA ROTHLY AUGUST By: Keyling D. Bradford By: Keyling D. Bradford
Pineville, WV 24874 Pineville, WV 24874 Py commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2019 Title: Vice President
Date: 4-5-//
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of April
Taken, subscribed and swort to be and
By Commission expires Feb. 20, 2019
(Seal) <u>Latherine W. Bradford</u> (Notary Public)
THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15334

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirement
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Pineville PAVing + Excavating Inc. Authorized Signature: Date: 4-5-11
Authorized Signature: Swir Dayston Date: 4-3-17
State of WV
County of Wyoming, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5th day of April
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this 5 day of 19.
My Commission expires <u>Feb. 20, 2019</u> , 20 <u>19</u> . NOTARY PUBLIC Harrie D. Bradford
AFFIX SEAL HEREIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMI
STATE OF WEST VINGENIA E NOTARY PUBLIC E Katherine D. Gradford E

My Commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2619